PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2905496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEFENG ZENG	06/16/2014
RONALD DECKER	06/18/2014
NIMESH SHAH	06/16/2014
BRENNAN BRADLEY	03/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	101 WOLF DRIVE		
City:	THOROFARE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08086		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14211529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)384-2366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 856-384-2327

Email: ipdocketing@checkpt.com **Correspondent Name:** CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: 101 WOLF DRIVE

Address Line 4: THOROFARE, NEW JERSEY 08086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1561403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. HOWE, II	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Howe, II/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0787** 502858899

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC. 101 Wolf Drive Thorofare, New Jersey 08086

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (all hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") my/our whole and entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to:

(1) any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following application for United States of America Letters Patent (all hereinafter referred to as "Said Inventions")

Title: ELECTRONIC ARTICLE SURVEILLANCE PORTAL Application Serial No.: 14/211,529

Filed: March 14, 2014

- (2) any and all United States' or foreign non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, provisional, design, utility model, convention, or other applications based in whole or in part upon said Inventions, including any and all applications from which the aboveidentified application claims priority (all hereinafter referred to as "said Applications");
- (3) any and all letters patent granted for said Inventions or upon said Applications (all hereinafter referred to as "said Letters Patent");
- (4) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said Inventions or upon said Applications;
- (5) any and all improvements to said Inventions or to said Applications which I/we make, conceive, or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year my/our association with Assignee ends; and
- (6) any and all priority rights that are predicated upon or arise from said Inventions, said Applications, and said Letters Patent.

I/We authorize Assignee to file, or forego filing, patent applications in any or all countries on said Inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee.

I/We authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and commissioners of patents for foreign countries to issue or transfer said Letters Patent to Assignee that are based on said Inventions.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that I/we have full power to convey my/our right, title, and interest in said Inventions to Assignee, and that such right, title, and interest is not encumbered by another assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement theretofore executed that affects the right, title, and interest conveyed herein.

I/We agree: to provide or execute oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, invention disclaimers, affidavits, petitions, specifications, and other papers that are requested by Assignee and associated with said Inventions, said Applications, or said Letters Patent; to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said Inventions, said Applications, or the histories thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, other physical exhibits or materials which may embody or relate to said Inventions; and to testify in any proceedings relating to said Inventions, said Applications, or said Letters Patent.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee or an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment the application serial number, filing date, or any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to the Assignee for recordation of the this Assignment.

Page 1 of 5

Docket No. 1561403

PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0789

IN WITNE thereby, I h	SS WHER ave hereunt	EOF, having read to affixed my hand	the aforesaid Assignment and intending to be legally bound and seal on this
	day of	June	2014
(day)	The state of the s	(month)	(year)
			Zerg Keferg
			Name: Kefeng Zeng Address: 5 Highbridge Lane, West Deptford, NJ 08086

Page 2 of 5

Docket No. 1561403

IN WITNES thereby, I ha	SS WHERE	OF, having read the affixed my hand	ne aforesaid Assignment and intending to be legally bound and seal on this
	day of	JUNE (month)	
			Name: Ronald Decker Address: 36 Lawrence Lane, Turnersville, NJ 08012

Page 3 of 5

Docket No. 1561403

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, have we hereunto affixed	zing read the d my hand a	e aforesaid Assignment and intending to be legally bo and seal on this	ound
/6 (day)	day of <u></u>	C nonth)	, <u>2014</u> (year)	
			Name: Nimesh Shah Address: 109 Dalton Terrace, Cherry Hill, NJ 080	003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having read the aforesaid Assignment and intending to be legally bound thereby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this

23 day of March (year)

(day) (month) (year)

Name: Brennan Bradley
Address: 311 South Village Lane, Chadds Ford, PA 19317

Page 5 of 5

Docket No. 1561403

PATENT REEL: 033139 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 06/19/2014